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SERIES 1. GORRIE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Howick Village Wesleyan Methodist Church (now

Gorrie), Lakelet, Orange Hill Church in Howick Township, Zion Church in Carrick Township, Wroxeter,

Ebenezer Church in Turnberry Township, Salem Church in Fordwich, Belmore), 1859-1924
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.435L 1-1 LCM-210 Marriage register 1896-1924
Membership Records
1977.435L 1-2 LCM-211 Circuit register 1859-1900
1-3 LCM-211 --- 1866-1892
1-4 LCM-211 --- 1893-1920
Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 2: WROXETER METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Wroxeter, Belmore, Salem Church in Howick
Township), 1890-1924

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.436L 11 LCM-217 Marriage register 1896-1924

Membership Records
1-2 LCM-217 Circuit register 1890-1906

SERIES 3: GORRIE METHODIST CHURCH, 1854-1915
Membership Records

1993.089L 1-1 LCM-126 Circuit register 1854-1866
Women's Groups Records
1993.089L 1-2 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1885-1894
1-3 1894-1901
1-4 1901-1907
1-5 Ladies Aid Society minutes 1906-1915
1-6 Ladies Aid Society financial report 1889

SERIES 4: WROXETER METHODIST CHURCH, 1864-1925
Board and Committee Minutes

1993.089L 1-7 LCM-126 Session minutes 1864-1912
Women’s Groups Records
2002.041L 1-1 Woman'’s Missionary Society minutes 1902-1911
1-2 1911-1913
1-3 --- 1914-1924
1-4 --- 1925

SERIES 5: GORRIE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1893-1925
Board and Committee Minutes
1977.435L 1-5 LCM-211 Baptismal register 1893-1925

Women’s Groups Records
2002.085L TR-1 Woman'’s Foreign Missionary Society/Ladies  1893-1918
Aid Society minutes
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SERIES 6: WROXETER PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH (includes Lisadel [now Fordwich], Howick Station
[now Gorrie]), 1864-1913

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.436L 1-3 LCM-217 Baptisms 1866-1869
1-3 LCM-217 Marriages 1866
1-3 LCM-217 Burials 1866-1882,
1885
1994.018L 10s-1 LCM-126 Marriage register 1866-1897
Women’s Groups Records
2002.041L 1-4 Home Missionary Society minutes 1913
Membership Record
1977.436L 1-3 LCM-217 Membership roll 1866-1878
1993.089L 60s LCM-126 Communion roll 1864-1870
Board and Committee Minutes
1993.089L 1-8 Building Committee financial record book 1892-1902

SERIES 7. GORRIE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Gorrie Methodist Circuit, Gorrie, Orange Hill
Church in Howick Township), 1922-1944

Membership Records
1977.435L 20s-1 Circuit register 1922-1944

SERIES 8: WROXETER PASTORAL CHARGE (Wroxeter Presbyterian Church, Wroxeter, Salem Church in
Howick Township), 1862-1951

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.436L 1-5 Baptism register 1862-1951
1-6 Marriage register 1897-1949

Membership Records
1977.436L 1-7 Communion roll 1897-1931

SERIES 9: GORRIE-WROXETER PASTORAL CHARGE, 1996
Annual Reports
See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

SERIES 10: SALEM UNITED CHURCH, Howick Township, (includes Wroxeter Methodist Circuit), 1907-
1949

Membership Records
1993.089L 5-2 Circuit register 1907-1935

Board and Committee Records
1977.436L 1-8 Session minutes 1928-1947

Annual Reports
1993.089L 5-3 Annual reports 1949
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SERIES 11: GORRIE UNITED CHURCH (includes Gorrie Methodist Circuit, Gorrie Methodist Church,

Gorrie Presbyterian Church), 1894-1984
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LCM-211

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Baptisms
Marriages
Burials

Membership Records
Communion roll

Board and Committee Records
Board and Committee minutes
Session minutes

Board of Stewards minutes
Trustee Board minutes

Women's Groups Records
Ladies Aid minutes
Woman's Missionary Society minutes

W.M.S. Mission Circle minutes
W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes

Woman's Association minutes
United Church Women minutes
U.C.W. Unit 4 minutes

Sunday School Records

Minutes

Financial record book [includes attendance
records 1896-1910]

1899-1913
1917-1921

1925-1963
1898-1920
1925-1964
1898-1907,
1910-1920
1925-1964
1964-1979
1964-1980
1964-1979

1894-1927

1901-1950
1951-1962
1931-1951
1970-1983
1916-1967

1915-1931
1918-1927
1927-1933
1944-1949
1949-1952
1953-1957
1957-1961
1923-1928
1929-1936
1937-1940
1940-1945
1956-1961
1962-1968
1968-1976
1964-1966
1966-1968
1969-1976

1911-1929
1953-1981
1896-1984
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SERIES 12: WROXETER UNITED CHURCH, (includes Wroxeter Methodist Circuit, Wroxeter
Presbyterian Church, and Salem United Church), 1897-1985
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1993.097L 1-2 Baptisms 1901-1925
1941-1949
Marriages 1901-1923
Burials 1901-1922
1931-1949
2002.084L TR-1 Baptisms 1950-1981
Marriages 1949-1981
Burials 1949-1979
Membership Records
1977.436L 1-4 Communion roll 1897-1931
Board And Committee Minutes
1993.089L 5-4 Board and Committee minutes 1916-1961
1-6 --- 1955-1960
Women’s Groups Records
2002.041L 1-5 Woman'’s Missionary Society minutes 1950-1955
1-7 Woman’s Association/Willing Workers 1960-1964
1-8 Willing Workers minutes 1965-1971
1-9 United Church Women minutes 1965-1968
2-1 Harmony Unit minutes 1962-1974
2-2 --- 1975-1980
2-3 Friendship Unit 1972-1985
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