

Gorrie - Wroxeter Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 1 of 4		
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
	SERIES 1: GORRIE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Howick Village Wesleyan Methodist Church (now					
			Howick Township, Zion Church in Carrick Towns			
Ebenezer Chui	ch in Iur	nberry Iownshi	ip, Salem Church in Fordwich, Belmore), 1859-1	<u>924</u>		
1977.435L	1-1	LCM-210	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1896-1924		
1977.433L	1-1	LOW-210	Mainage register	1090-1924		
			Membership Records			
1977.435L	1-2	LCM-211	Circuit register	1859-1900		
	1-3	LCM-211		1866-1892		
	1-4	LCM-211		1893-1920		
			<b>Photographs</b> See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions			
		R METHODIST	CIRCUIT (includes Wroxeter, Belmore, Salem	Church in Howick		
<u>Township), 189</u>	0-1924		Pontiom/Morrisgo/Purial Pasarda			
1977.436L	1-1	LCM-217	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1896-1924		
1077.400E	1-1			1000-1024		
			Membership Records			
	1-2	LCM-217	Circuit register	1890-1906		
<u>SERIES 3: GO</u>	RRIE ME	THODIST CHU	JRCH, 1854-1915			
1993.089L	1-1	LCM-126	Membership Records Circuit register	1854-1866		
1000.000E	1-1		Onedit register	1004-1000		
			Women's Groups Records			
1993.089L	1-2		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1885-1894		
	1-3			1894-1901		
	1-4			1901-1907		
	1-5		Ladies Aid Society minutes	1906-1915		
	1-6		Ladies Aid Society financial report	1889		
			CHURCH, 1864-1925			
OLIVILO 4. WI			Board and Committee Minutes			
1993.089L	1-7	LCM-126	Session minutes	1864-1912		
			Women's Groups Records			
2002.041L	1-1		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1902-1911		
	1-2			1911-1913		
	1-3			1914-1924		
	1-4			1925		
SERIES 5: GORRIE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1893-1925						
4077 4051	4 5		Board and Committee Minutes	4000 4005		
1977.435L	1-5	LCM-211	Baptismal register	1893-1925		
2002.085L	TR-1		<b>Women's Groups Records</b> Woman's Foreign Missionary Society/Ladies Aid Society minutes	1893-1918		

## Gorrie - Wroxeter Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Page 2 of 4

Gorrie - wroxeter Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 2 01 4
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
			NAN CHURCH (includes Lisadel [now Fordwich]	, Howick Station
[now Gorrie]), 1	1864-1913	_		
1977.436L	1-3	LCM-217	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms	1866-1869
1377.430L	1-3	LCM-217	Marriages	1866
	1-3	LCM-217	Burials	1866-1882,
				1885
1994.018L	1os-1	LCM-126	Marriage register	1866-1897
			Women's Groups Records	
2002.041L	1-4		Home Missionary Society minutes	1913
			Membership Record	
1977.436L	1-3	LCM-217	Membership roll	1866-1878
1993.089L	6os	LCM-126	Communion roll	1864-1870
			Board and Committee Minutes	
1993.089L	1-8		Building Committee financial record book	1892-1902
			RGE (includes Gorrie Methodist Circuit, Gorrie,	Orange Hill
Church in How	vick Towns	<u>ship), 1922-194</u>		
1977.435L	2os-1		Membership Records Circuit register	1922-1944
1977.435L	205-1		Circuit register	1922-1944
			HARGE (Wroxeter Presbyterian Church, Wroxe	<u>ter, Salem Church in</u>
Howick Townsl	<u>hip), 1862-</u>	<u>1951</u>		
4077 4001	4 5		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	1000 1051
1977.436L	1-5 1-6		Baptism register Marriage register	1862-1951 1897-1949
	1-0		Manageregister	1097-1949
			Membership Records	
1977.436L	1-7		Communion roll	1897-1931
<u>SERIES 9: GO</u>	DRRIE-WF	ROXETER PAS	STORAL CHARGE, 1996	
			Annual Reports	
			See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection	
			Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection	
	ALEM UN	ITED CHURC	H, Howick Township, (includes Wroxeter Metho	odist Circuit), 1907-
<u>1949</u>			Membership Records	
1993.089L	5-2		Circuit register	1907-1935
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.436L	1-8		Session minutes	1928-1947
			Annual Reports	
1993.089L	5-3		Annual reports	1949

## Gorrie - Wroxeter Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Page 3 of 4

Accession	Box	Micro	Title	Date
	File	Reel		

			CH (includes Gorrie Methodist Circuit, Gorrie Met	thodist Church,
<u>Gorrie Presby</u>	terian Chu	<u>ırch), 1894-198</u>		
1993.097L	1-1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	1899-1913
1993.097L	1-1		Baptisms	1917-1921
				1925-1963
			Marriages	1898-1920
			Manages	1925-1964
			Burials	1898-1907,
				1910-1920
				1925-1964
1993.089L	2-1		Baptisms	1964-1979
			Marriages	1964-1980
			Burials	1964-1979
			Membership Records	
1977.435L	1-6	LCM-211	Communion roll	1894-1927
			Board and Committee Records	
1993.089L	2-2		Board and Committee minutes	1901-1950
	2-3			1951-1962
	2-4		Session minutes	1931-1951
	2-5		Board of Stewards minutes	1970-1983
	2-6		Trustee Board minutes	1916-1967
			Women's Groups Records	
1993.089L	2-7		Ladies Aid minutes	1915-1931
	3-1		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1918-1927
	3-2			1927-1933
	3-3			1944-1949
	3-4 3-5			1949-1952 1953-1957
	3-5 3-6			1957-1961
	3-0 3-7		W.M.S. Mission Circle minutes	1923-1928
	3-8		W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes	1929-1936
1994.018L	TR-1			1937-1940
1993.089L	3-9			1940-1945
	4-1		Woman's Association minutes	1956-1961
	4-2		United Church Women minutes	1962-1968
	4-3			1968-1976
	4-4		U.C.W. Unit 4 minutes	1964-1966
	4-5			1966-1968
	4-6			1969-1976
			Sunday School Records	
1993.089L	4-7		Minutes	1911-1929
	4-8			1953-1981
	5-1		Financial record book [includes attendance records 1896-1910]	1896-1984

## Gorrie - Wroxeter Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Page 4 of 4

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 12: W	ROXETER	UNITED CHU	JRCH, (includes Wroxeter Methodist Circuit, Wro	<u>xeter</u>
Presbyterian Ch	nurch, and	Salem United	Church), 1897-1985	
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1993.097L	1-2		Baptisms	1901-1925
				1941-1949
			Marriages	1901-1923
			Burials	1901-1922
				1931-1949
2002.084L	TR-1		Baptisms	1950-1981
			Marriages	1949-1981
			Burials	1949-1979
			Membership Records	
1977.436L	1-4		Communion roll	1897-1931
			Board And Committee Minutes	
1993.089L	5-4		Board and Committee minutes	1916-1961
	1-6			1955-1960
			Women's Groups Records	
2002.041L	1-5		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1950-1955
	1-7		Woman's Association/Willing Workers	1960-1964
	1-8		Willing Workers minutes	1965-1971
	1-9		United Church Women minutes	1965-1968
	2-1		Harmony Unit minutes	1962-1974
	2-2			1975-1980
	2-3		Friendship Unit	1972-1985

F1203.291